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Women’s Clothing

Women

Measurement

Bust

Waist

Hips

Inseam Standard

Men’s Clothing

Men

Waist

Hips

XXS (00)

30-31

23-24

32-33

315

S (34-36)

34-36

28-30

34-36

30.75-31.75

XS (0-2)

32-33

25-26

34-35

315

M (38-40)

38-40

31-33

38-40

31-32

S (4-6)

34-35

27-28

36-37

31.5

L (42-44)

42-44

34-36

41-43

31.5-32.25

M (8-10)

36-37

29 -30

38-39

31.5

XL (46-48)

46-48

38-40

44-46

31.5-32.5

L (12-14)

38-39

31-32

40 - 41

31.5

2XL (50-52)

50-52

42-44

48-50

31.5-32.5

XL (16-18)

40 - 41

33-34

42 - 43

31.5

3XL (54-56)

54-56

50-52

52-54

XXL (20-22)

42-43

35-36

44 - 45

315

4XL (58-60)

58-60

54-56

56-58



Girls’ Clothing

Girls

Numeric Size
Age

Chest

Waist

Hips

Height

Boys’ Clothing

Boys
Size
Numeric Size
Age
Chest
Waist
Hips

Height

XS

6-7

25.5-27

23.5-24

27-29

48-50

XS

6-7

7-8

25.5-26

23.5-24

27-28

48-50

8-9

27-29

24-25

29-31

50-54

8-9

8-10

26-27

24-25.5

28-29.5

50-54

10-12

10-12

29-31

25-27

31-33

54-57

10-12

10-12

27-29.5

25.5-27

29.5-31.5

54-58

14-16

12-13

31-33.5

27-28

33-35

57-61

14-16

12-13

29.5-32

27-28.5

31.5-33.5

58-62

18-20

13-15

33-36.5

28-29.5

35-37

61-65

XL

18-20

13-15

32-35

28.5-29.5

33.5-35

62-67



Men’s Footwear

USA 65 7 75 8 85 9 95 10 105 11 115 12 125 13 u 15 16 17 18
EUR 3 395 40 41 415 Q£ 425 43 4 445 45 46 8.5 4 48 8 50 51 52
UK 55 € 85 7 75 B 85 9 95 10 105 11 115 12 13 u 15 16 37
AR 3® 395 40 4.5 41 415 L2 425 43 44 45 46 47 . - - = -
)
Women's Footwear
Women
USA 4 45 5 55 6 6.5 7 75 8 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 1 115 12 13
EUR 34 35 355 36 36.5 375 38 38.5 39 395 40 41 415 42 425 43 44 45
UK 1.5 2 25 3 3.5 4 45 5 55 6 6.5 ¥ 75 8 8.5 9 9.5 10.5
AR 35 36 36 37 375 38 39 395 40
Unisex Footwear
Men 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9 9.5
Women 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11
Men 10 105 p i | 115 12 12.5 13 14 15 16 17 18
Women 115 12 13 - -




Little Kids’ Footwear
Little Kids

USA 105 11 115 12 125
EUR 275 28 28.5 29.5 30
UK 9.5 10 105 11 115
AR e - - - -

Big Kids’ Footwear

Big Kids
USA 35 4 45 5
EUR 355 36 365 375
UK 25 3 35 4
AR == - e -

13

31

12

13.5

31.5

125

5.5

38

4.5

32

13

38.5

39

1.5

33

13.5

6.5

39

5.5

39.5

2 2.5
33.5 34
1 1.5
7
39.5
6

35



Sources

https://www.fila.com/customer-service/get-help/cs-help-size-guide.html




