

**SIZE CHART - INDEX**

---

<b>Title</b>	<b>Page</b>
Women's & Men's Clothing	3
Men's Footwear	3
Girls' Clothing	4
Boys' Clothing	4
Men's Footwear	5
Women's Footwear	5
Unisex Footwear	5

---

---

Little Kids' Footwear	6
Big Kids' Footwear	6
Sources	7

---

# Women's Clothing

## Women

Measurement	XXS (00)	XS (0-2)	S (4-6)	M (8-10)	L (12-14)	XL (16-18)	XXL (20-22)
<b>Bust</b>	30 - 31	32 - 33	34 - 35	36 - 37	38 - 39	40 - 41	42 - 43
<b>Waist</b>	23 - 24	25 - 26	27 - 28	29 - 30	31 - 32	33 - 34	35 - 36
<b>Hips</b>	32 - 33	34 - 35	36 - 37	38 - 39	40 - 41	42 - 43	44 - 45
<b>Inseam Standard</b>	31.5	31.5	31.5	31.5	31.5	31.5	31.5

# Men's Clothing

## Men

Size	S (34-36)	M (38-40)	L (42-44)	XL (46-48)	2XL (50-52)	3XL (54-56)	4XL (58-60)
<b>Chest</b>	34-36	38-40	42-44	46-48	50-52	54-56	58-60
<b>Waist</b>	28-30	31-33	34-36	38-40	42-44	50-52	54-56
<b>Hips</b>	34-36	38-40	41-43	44-46	48-50	52-54	56-58
<b>Inseam</b>	30.75-31.75	31-32	31.5-32.25	31.5-32.5	31.5-32.5	--	--

# Girls' Clothing

## Girls

Size	XS	S	M	L	XL
<b>Numeric Size</b>	6-7	8-9	10-12	14-16	18-20
<b>Age</b>	7-8	8-9	10-12	12-13	13-15
<b>Chest</b>	25.5-27	27-29	29-31	31-33.5	33-36.5
<b>Waist</b>	23.5-24	24-25	25-27	27-28	28-29.5
<b>Hips</b>	27-29	29-31	31-33	33-35	35-37
<b>Height</b>	48-50	50-54	54-57	57-61	61-65

# Boys' Clothing

## Boys

Size	XS	S	M	L	XL
<b>Numeric Size</b>	6-7	8-9	10-12	14-16	18-20
<b>Age</b>	7-8	8-10	10-12	12-13	13-15
<b>Chest</b>	25.5-26	26-27	27-29.5	29.5-32	32-35
<b>Waist</b>	23.5-24	24-25.5	25.5-27	27-28.5	28.5-29.5
<b>Hips</b>	27-28	28-29.5	29.5-31.5	31.5-33.5	33.5-35
<b>Height</b>	48-50	50-54	54-58	58-62	62-67

# Men's Footwear

USA	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	14	15	16	17	18
EUR	39	39.5	40	41	41.5	42	42.5	43	44	44.5	45	46	46.5	47	48	49	50	51	52
UK	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	13	14	15	16	17
AR	39	39.5	40	40.5	41	41.5	42	42.5	43	44	45	46	47	--	--	--	--	--	--

# Women's Footwear

## Women

USA	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	13
EUR	34	35	35.5	36	36.5	37.5	38	38.5	39	39.5	40	41	41.5	42	42.5	43	44	45
UK	1.5	2	2.5	3	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10.5
AR	--	--	35	36	36	37	37.5	38	39	39.5	40	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

# Unisex Footwear

Men	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5						
Women	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11						

Men	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	14	15	16	17	18						
Women	11.5	12	13	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--						

# Little Kids' Footwear

## Little Kids

<b>USA</b>	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	13.5	1	1.5	2	2.5	3
<b>EUR</b>	27.5	28	28.5	29.5	30	31	31.5	32	33	33.5	34	35
<b>UK</b>	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	13.5	1	1.5	2
<b>AR</b>	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

# Big Kids' Footwear

## Big Kids

<b>USA</b>	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7
<b>EUR</b>	35.5	36	36.5	37.5	38	38.5	39	39.5
<b>UK</b>	2.5	3	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5	6
<b>AR</b>	--	--	--	--	--	39	39.5	--

## Sources

<https://www.fila.com/customer-service/get-help/cs-help-size-guide.html>